

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 988 OF 2019

Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd. ...Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Dipak Pimple, A Sole Proprietary Firm ...Respondent

Ms. Radha H. Bhandari i/b. Mr. M. V. Kini & Co., for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Totala, for the Respondent.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 15 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C.

. Stand over to 29 September 2022 for admission.

C.V. BHADANG, J.