

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 2140 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 988 OF 2019**

M/s. Dipak S. Pimple ... Applicant/Respondent

In the matter between:

Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd. ... Petitioner

vs.

M/s. Dipak S. Pimple ... Respondent

Mr. Rahul Totala, i/by. Ashwin Poojari for applicant/respondent.

Mr. Aseem Nafde a/w. Ms. Radha H. Bhandari, i/by. Kini & Co. for petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 26th APRIL, 2023

P.C. :

1. This is an application filed by the respondent seeking permission to withdraw the amount deposited by the petitioner in this Court. The applicant is ready to secure the amount by way of bank guarantee of a nationalized or scheduled bank to the satisfaction of this Court.

2. In view of the above, the applicant is allowed to withdraw the amount deposited by the petitioner in this Court, subject to furnishing bank guarantee of like amount of a nationalized or scheduled bank to the satisfaction of the Prothonotary and Senior Master of this Court.

3. The application stands disposed of.

4. The petition be listed for admission/hearing on 7th July, 2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

**PRIYA
KAMBLI** *Priya KamblI*

Digitally signed by
PRIYA KAMBLI
Date: 2023.04.27
15:55:58 +0530