

Before: Mrs. M.R Parkar  
Taxing Master and  
I/c. Execution Department  
Date : 23/07/2025

**CALLED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

4. IA (L) NO. 14931  
OF 2021 IN CARBP  
NO. 988 OF 2019

None for Petitioner

Mr. Mitesh Jain i/b. Ashwin Poojari, Advocate for  
the Respondent

PC. : 1. The Ld. Advocate for Applicant has submitted  
the Bank Guarantee No.0063NDDG00001424 for  
sum of Rs.2,56,03,941/- issued by ICICI Bank  
which is renewed upto 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2027.

2. This Bank Guarantee includes restricted clause of  
claim period which is required to be deleted. The Ld  
Advocate for the Applicant is directed to submit the  
corrected Bank Guarantee before the next date of  
meeting.

3. The Meeting is adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

23/07/2025

Taxing Master and  
I/c. Execution Department.