
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.988 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14931 OF 2021**

Nuclear Power Corporation Of India Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Dipak S. Pimple, a sole sProprietary Firm ...Respondent

Mr. Aseem Naphade *a/w. Ms Radha H. Bhandari i/b. M.V. Kini & Co., Advocates for Petitioner.*

Mr. Mitesh Jain *a/w. Mr. Rahul Totala i/b. Ashwin Poojari, Advocates for Respondent.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JULY 30, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that the Registry is expecting an open-ended bank guarantee in respect of withdrawal of amount permitted to be made by the Respondent as per this Court's order dated April 26, 2023.
2. It is made clear that if the bank guarantee provided is for a period of two years, renewable before the start of the last three months prior to the expiry of the guarantee, the Registry shall accept the same.

3. In any case the matter is scheduled to come up on August 7, 2025. Stand over the main matter to *August 7, 2025*.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]